=OP \$90.00 3139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PharMerica Long Term Care, Inc.	FORMERLY PharMerica, Inc.	07/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PharMerica Corporation	
Street Address:	1901 Campus Place	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3139556	PHARMERICA FORECASTER
Registration Number:	2992983	
Registration Number:	3161289	MEDMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025873400

Email: cryan@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Christina I. Ryan

Address Line 1: 400 West Market, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PH062/000PH 3 ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sondra Wojciak	
Signature:	/sondra wojciak/	

900111283 TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0016

Date:	07/15/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PharMerica Long Term Care, Inc. (formerly known as PharM	1erica, Inc.), a
Delaware corporation with a current principal place of business located at	
Delaware corporation with a current principal place of business located at 1901 Games Place, www. Ky 40299	(hereinafter
"Assignor"), is the current record owner of the trademarks listed below (the "Trad	lemarks") and
associated registrations issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office;	

WHEREAS, PharMerica Long Term Care, Inc., changed its name from PharMerica, Inc. on July 23, 2007;

WHEREAS, PharMerica Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 1001 Campus Place, Lou. 19 4029 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire an assignment of the Trademarks and associated trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related companies.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any existing, pending, and future applications for the same, both foreign and domestic, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,139,556; 2,992,983; and 3,161,289.

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Application No.	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date
PHARMERICA F@RECASTER	76/591,715	3,139,556	May 11, 2004
	76/583,873	2,992,983	March 26, 2004
MEDMATE	76/583,872	3,161,289	March 26, 2004

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signatures follow on the next page.]

Trademark Assignment
PharMerica Long-Term Care, Inc. to PharMerica Corp.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have signed below.

By: A Cavers Name: Thomas A. Caneris Title: Vice President and Secretary Date: 8, 7008	By: Louis Corporation Name: Thomas A. Caneris Title: Vice President and Secretary Date: July 8, 7008
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)))
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2008, by Thomas A. Caneris, in his capacit LONG-TERM CARE, INC.	owledged before me this State day of Ouly, y as Vice President and Secretary of PHARMERICA
My commission expires:	October 30, 2011
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC "Notary Public" Jenny Linet Jenny Linet
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on Oct. 30, 2011
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2008, by Thomas A. Caneris, in his capacit CORPORATION.	owledged before me this day of, y as Vice President and Secretary of PHARMERICA
My commission expires:	October 30, 2011
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC "Notary Public" Jenny Linet State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on Oct. 30, 2011

Trademark Assignment PharMerica Long-Term Care, Inc. to PharMerica Corp.

RECORDED: 07/15/2008

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0019